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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.SC) in Zoology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological 

Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001576723 PRIYANKA  NANDI Female No  1 1 UR  1  477.00  576.00  675.00  772.00  864.00  954.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001293096 PAMPA  DE Female No  2 2 UR  9  476.00  574.00  672.00  766.00  860.00  952.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001647577 RIMA  MITRA Female Yes  3  1 3 EWS  1  452.00  546.00  640.00  732.00  819.00  904.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001946628 HALIMA  KHATOON Female No  4  1 4 OBC-A  1  451.00  549.00  647.00  737.00  822.00  902.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001791528 MUSKAN  KHATUN Female No  5  2 5 OBC-A  4  447.00  535.00  630.00  720.00  808.00  894.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001439960 SHRABANI  DALAL Female No  6  1 6 OBC-B  10  437.00  523.00  614.00  701.00  788.00  874.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002129920 SAYAN  MONDAL Male No  7 7 UR  6  436.00  523.00  615.00  705.00  792.00  872.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001763088 PRIYA  GHOSH Female No  8 8 UR  1  432.00  515.00  607.00  698.00  781.00  864.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001561342 ARPITA  DAS Female No  9  2 9 OBC-B  12  428.00  520.00  612.00  700.00  781.00  856.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001506700 RAJORSHI  GHOSH Male No  10 10 UR  8  424.00  516.00  608.00  700.00  785.00  848.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002255416 ARITAVA  PAL Male No  11 11 UR  2  422.00  512.00  604.00  694.00  774.00  844.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001284921 SOUVIK  MANDAL Male No  12 12 UR  3  418.00  505.00  592.00  677.00  758.00  836.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000543968 PRADYUT  MURMU Male No  13  1 13 ST  5  413.00  495.00  583.00  670.00  752.00  826.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001828057 SNEHA  MONDAL Female No  14 14 UR  3  412.00  502.00  592.00  678.00  762.00  824.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001758840 BARSHA  NAG Female No  15 15 UR  1  411.00  491.00  585.00  678.00  758.00  822.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002084825 SAMSUDDIN  SEKH Male No  16 16 UR  5  406.00  489.00  573.00  656.00  737.00  812.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001523882 ANKITA  PAL Female No  17  3 17 OBC-B  7  405.00  491.00  577.00  658.00  738.00  810.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001881037 ATANU  MAJHI Male No  18  1 18 SC  2  405.00  487.00  575.00  657.00  737.00  810.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000107439 PRANAY  MAJHI Male No  19  2 19 SC  8  404.00  489.00  574.00  658.00  734.00  808.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001151122 SOUMALYA  NANDY Male No  20 20 UR  6  401.00  479.00  570.00  651.00  729.00  802.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001484109 SRIJITA  NANDI Female No  21 21 UR  5  400.00  480.00  568.00  650.00  730.00  800.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000048755 SUMANA  DEY Female No  22 22 UR  4  399.00  479.00  570.00  656.00  736.00  798.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002057268 SNEHA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  23 23 UR  6  399.00  474.00  565.00  648.00  723.00  798.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001893550 SATHI  POREL Female No  24  3 24 SC  8  398.00  476.00  562.00  642.00  720.00  796.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000884727 SUBHANGI  PAL Female No  25 25 UR  5  396.00  476.00  571.00  652.00  732.00  792.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000701691 ANUSHREE  NANDI Female No  26 26 UR  5  395.00  460.00  555.00  648.00  725.00  790.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001857700 IPSITA  MONDAL Female No  27 27 UR  6  393.00  473.00  560.00  640.00  714.00  786.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002063781 ANINDITA  BERA Female No  28 28 UR  3  392.00  467.00  557.00  641.00  716.00  784.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001002771 AKASH  KARMAKAR Male No  29  4 29 OBC-B  3  390.00  467.00  554.00  632.00  709.00  780.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000708008 PRIYASA  ROY Female No  30 30 UR  3  389.00  470.00  553.00  634.00  710.00  778.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001999283 BIDHAN  GHOSH Male No  31  2 31 EWS  1  384.00  442.00  535.00  618.00  701.00  768.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000543422 SHREYA  GHOSH Female No  32  5 32 OBC-B  14  382.00  466.00  554.00  638.00  703.00  764.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001575474 SUDIPTA  NANDI Male No  33 33 UR  2  380.00  458.00  541.00  619.00  694.00  760.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001639023 AFRIN  SULTANA Female No  34  3 34 OBC-A  6  379.00  450.00  534.00  617.00  688.00  758.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002357238 SNIGDHA  GAYEN Female No  35  6 35 OBC-B  3  378.00  454.00  544.00  620.00  695.00  756.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001708885 SWETA  MANDAL Female No  36 36 UR  15  377.00  449.00  532.00  607.00  682.00  754.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000550021 PRITI  DAS Female No  37  7 37 OBC-B  5  375.00  439.00  526.00  603.00  679.00  750.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002174789 SAYAN  PAL Male No  38 38 UR  6  367.00  444.00  524.00  601.00  669.00  734.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001686304 POL  MAJUMDER Male No  39 39 UR  5  365.00  438.00  530.00  605.00  678.00  730.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001532711 SUTAPA  BISWAS Female No  40 40 UR  9  365.00  435.00  520.00  600.00  670.00  730.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002119071 RUPALI  SANTRA Female No  41 41 UR  3  362.00  436.00  519.00  593.00  661.00  724.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002321868 SOUMYAJEET  SHEE Male No  42  8 42 OBC-B  13  362.00  433.00  511.00  583.00  654.00  724.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001824957 ANANYA  NANDI Female No  43 43 UR  3  360.00  433.00  513.00  593.00  666.00  720.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002215374 SUMIT  NEJ Male No  44 44 UR  8  358.00  428.00  515.00  585.00  652.00  716.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000243323 BRISTI  PAL Female No  45  9 45 OBC-B  4  357.00  427.00  507.00  582.00  652.00  714.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000250043 TINA  KUNDU Female No  46 46 UR  5  357.00  422.00  512.00  585.00  650.00  714.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001266610 KOYEL  PANDIT Female No  47  10 47 OBC-B  7  355.00  425.00  499.00  570.00  640.00  710.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000637961 DEBOPPRIYA  

CHAKRABORTY

Female No  48 48 UR  2  354.00  410.00  498.00  582.00  652.00  708.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000605950 ARGHA DEEP ALU Male No  49  11 49 OBC-B  16  352.00  415.00  498.00  578.00  641.00  704.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000225061 SUMANA  KULSI Female No  50  12 50 OBC-B  10  341.00  412.00  483.00  553.00  620.00  682.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000467812 KARTICK  MALIK Male No  51  4 51 SC  9  337.00  399.00  474.00  544.00  612.00  674.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000240755 SUSMITA  MUKHERJEE Female Yes  52 52 UR  9  335.00  403.00  475.00  543.00  608.00  670.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001188207 PRITI  BISUI Female No  53  13 53 OBC-B  2  330.00  390.00  463.00  535.00  600.00  660.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001274288 BRISTI  KAIBARTYA Female No  54  5 54 SC  4  325.00  382.00  466.00  530.00  593.00  650.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001089623 ADITI  GUPTA Female No  55 55 UR  5  324.00  384.00  470.00  537.00  597.00  648.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000473700 RITAM  LAHARI Male No  56  14 56 OBC-B  3  324.00  384.00  461.00  531.00  591.00  648.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000547767 BISHNU  ROY Male No  57  6 57 SC  11  324.00  375.00  459.00  533.00  593.00  648.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001563276 PAPIYA  NANDI Female No  58 58 UR  1  319.00  373.00  464.00  524.00  584.00  638.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001406943 BHAGYASHRI  BASKEY Female No  59  2 59 ST  3  313.00  364.00  441.00  507.00  571.00  626.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001324668 DINESH  BESRA Male No  60  3 60 ST  4  309.00  371.00  448.00  510.00  567.00  618.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001902086 DIYA  GHOSH Female No  61 61 UR  8  309.00  371.00  439.00  502.00  564.00  618.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000769014 SUBHANKAR  MONDAL Male No  62 62 UR  4  309.00  369.00  433.00  497.00  558.00  618.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001582832 SUBHADIP  DAS Male No  63  15 63 OBC-B  3  304.00  364.00  431.00  491.00  551.00  608.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.SC) in Zoology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological 

Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001939403 ANKAN  SANTRA Male No  64  7 64 SC  1  304.00  355.00  435.00  506.00  557.00  608.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000390894 SUNIPA  ROY Female No  65 65 UR  5  300.00  362.00  433.00  495.00  548.00  600.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001206302 SUMIT  GHOSH Male No  66  16 66 OBC-B  2  297.00  355.00  420.00  480.00  538.00  594.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002109134 AFSANA KHATUN MIDDYA Female No  67  4 67 OBC-A  19  297.00  349.00  420.00  482.00  542.00  594.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000941043 SK HASMAT ALI Male No  68  5 68 OBC-A  5  294.00  356.00  426.00  488.00  538.00  588.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002023831 SUVANGI  DAS Female No  69  8 69 SC  13  291.00  347.00  413.00  472.00  528.00  582.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001427513 SANJIDA  KHATUN Female No  70 70 UR  7  275.00  336.00  397.00  449.00  500.00  550.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001829417 SOMNATH  HEMBRAM Male No  71  4 71 ST  6  275.00  325.00  389.00  444.00  498.00  550.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000119756 PRIYABRATA  MONDAL Male No  72 72 UR  9  272.00  323.00  390.00  442.00  493.00  544.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.SC) in Zoology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological 

Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001597837 KUNAL  BHATTACHARYYA Male No  73 73 UR  6  262.00  316.00  370.00  423.00  474.00  524.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001648969 NANDINI  PANDIT Female No  74 74 UR  17  262.00  313.00  368.00  422.00  473.00  524.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.SC) in Zoology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological 

Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001946628 HALIMA  KHATOON Female No  4  1 1 OBC-A  1  451.00  549.00  647.00  737.00  822.00  902.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001791528 MUSKAN  KHATUN Female No  5  2 2 OBC-A  4  447.00  535.00  630.00  720.00  808.00  894.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001639023 AFRIN  SULTANA Female No  34  3 3 OBC-A  6  379.00  450.00  534.00  617.00  688.00  758.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002109134 AFSANA KHATUN MIDDYA Female No  67  4 4 OBC-A  19  297.00  349.00  420.00  482.00  542.00  594.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000941043 SK HASMAT ALI Male No  68  5 5 OBC-A  5  294.00  356.00  426.00  488.00  538.00  588.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.SC) in Zoology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological 

Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001439960 SHRABANI  DALAL Female No  6  1 1 OBC-B  10  437.00  523.00  614.00  701.00  788.00  874.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001561342 ARPITA  DAS Female No  9  2 2 OBC-B  12  428.00  520.00  612.00  700.00  781.00  856.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001523882 ANKITA  PAL Female No  17  3 3 OBC-B  7  405.00  491.00  577.00  658.00  738.00  810.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001002771 AKASH  KARMAKAR Male No  29  4 4 OBC-B  3  390.00  467.00  554.00  632.00  709.00  780.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000543422 SHREYA  GHOSH Female No  32  5 5 OBC-B  14  382.00  466.00  554.00  638.00  703.00  764.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002357238 SNIGDHA  GAYEN Female No  35  6 6 OBC-B  3  378.00  454.00  544.00  620.00  695.00  756.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000550021 PRITI  DAS Female No  37  7 7 OBC-B  5  375.00  439.00  526.00  603.00  679.00  750.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002321868 SOUMYAJEET  SHEE Male No  42  8 8 OBC-B  13  362.00  433.00  511.00  583.00  654.00  724.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000243323 BRISTI  PAL Female No  45  9 9 OBC-B  4  357.00  427.00  507.00  582.00  652.00  714.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.SC) in Zoology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological 

Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001266610 KOYEL  PANDIT Female No  47  10 10 OBC-B  7  355.00  425.00  499.00  570.00  640.00  710.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000605950 ARGHA DEEP ALU Male No  49  11 11 OBC-B  16  352.00  415.00  498.00  578.00  641.00  704.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000225061 SUMANA  KULSI Female No  50  12 12 OBC-B  10  341.00  412.00  483.00  553.00  620.00  682.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001188207 PRITI  BISUI Female No  53  13 13 OBC-B  2  330.00  390.00  463.00  535.00  600.00  660.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000473700 RITAM  LAHARI Male No  56  14 14 OBC-B  3  324.00  384.00  461.00  531.00  591.00  648.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001582832 SUBHADIP  DAS Male No  63  15 15 OBC-B  3  304.00  364.00  431.00  491.00  551.00  608.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001206302 SUMIT  GHOSH Male No  66  16 16 OBC-B  2  297.00  355.00  420.00  480.00  538.00  594.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.SC) in Zoology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological 

Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001881037 ATANU  MAJHI Male No  18  1 1 SC  2  405.00  487.00  575.00  657.00  737.00  810.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000107439 PRANAY  MAJHI Male No  19  2 2 SC  8  404.00  489.00  574.00  658.00  734.00  808.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001893550 SATHI  POREL Female No  24  3 3 SC  8  398.00  476.00  562.00  642.00  720.00  796.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000467812 KARTICK  MALIK Male No  51  4 4 SC  9  337.00  399.00  474.00  544.00  612.00  674.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001274288 BRISTI  KAIBARTYA Female No  54  5 5 SC  4  325.00  382.00  466.00  530.00  593.00  650.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000547767 BISHNU  ROY Male No  57  6 6 SC  11  324.00  375.00  459.00  533.00  593.00  648.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001939403 ANKAN  SANTRA Male No  64  7 7 SC  1  304.00  355.00  435.00  506.00  557.00  608.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002023831 SUVANGI  DAS Female No  69  8 8 SC  13  291.00  347.00  413.00  472.00  528.00  582.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.SC) in Zoology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological 

Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000543968 PRADYUT  MURMU Male No  13  1 1 ST  5  413.00  495.00  583.00  670.00  752.00  826.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001406943 BHAGYASHRI  BASKEY Female No  59  2 2 ST  3  313.00  364.00  441.00  507.00  571.00  626.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001324668 DINESH  BESRA Male No  60  3 3 ST  4  309.00  371.00  448.00  510.00  567.00  618.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001829417 SOMNATH  HEMBRAM Male No  71  4 4 ST  6  275.00  325.00  389.00  444.00  498.00  550.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.SC) in Zoology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological 

Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001647577 RIMA  MITRA Female Yes  3  1 1 EWS  1  452.00  546.00  640.00  732.00  819.00  904.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001999283 BIDHAN  GHOSH Male No  31  2 2 EWS  1  384.00  442.00  535.00  618.00  701.00  768.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


